Total Financial liabilities 3,758 278 296 316 338 1,486 6,472

2009

Trade Creditors 1,414 - - - - - 1,414

Accrued Expenditure 439 - - - - - 439

Interest-Bearing Liabilities 168 178 189 200 213 314 1,262

Trust Funds 147 66 - - - - 213

Total Financial liabilities 2,168 244 189 200 213 314 3,328

Golden Plains Shire FINANCIAL REPORT 2009-10 57

Note 34: Financial Instruments (continued)
(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of
the financial markets, Council believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (Base rates are
sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):
- A parallel shift of +1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 4.4%.

The table below discloses the impact on the net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments of the
Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

Market risk exposure

2010

Carrying amount
subject to interest

$'000

Interest rate risk
-2%

-200 basis points
+1%

+100 basis points
Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  2,209 (44) (44) 22 22
Other financial assets  4,600 (92) (92) 46 46
Financial liabilities:
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  2,975  -  -  -  -

2009
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  357 (7) (7) 4 4
Other financial assets  8,309 (166) (166) 83 83
Financial liabilities:
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  1,262  -  -  -  -

Interest-bearing loans are subject to a fixed interest rate and are not affected by market fluctuations.

Note 35: Related Party Disclosures
(a) Identity of Responsible Persons
Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person
at the Council at any time during the year are:
Cr J Blake, Mayor
Cr D Cotsell
Cr G Dupe
Cr G Frantz
Cr H Kirby
Cr K Knight, OAM
Cr B McArthur
Chief Executive Officer:  Rod Nicholls

(b) Remuneration and Benefits of Responsible Persons
The number of Responsible Officers of the Council whose total